Page 1/25
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net

Order code - - - / , ...a
a List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
Order example 202756/10 - 607 - 0000 - 82 / 767
V3.00/EN/00448236 20275600T10Z002K000
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow - Essex CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
8 Technology Boulevard
Canastota, NY 13032, USA
Phone: 315-697-JUMO
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 315-697-5867
E-mail: info@jumo.us
Internet: www.jumo.us
Page 24/25Data Sheet 202756
CTI-750 as “Transmitter with separate sensor"
(1) Basic type
202756/20 JUMO CTI-750 Transmitter in plastic housing, without display/keypad (without sensor) a, b
a The PC setup program is required for programming the device, see accessories.
b A calibration kit is absolutely essential for commissioning. If not available, please include in your order (see accessories).
202756/25 TJUMO CTI-750 transmitter in plastic housing, with display/keypad (without sensor) b
202756/26 JUMO CTI-750 transmitter in stainless steel housing, with display/keypad (without sensor) b
202756/60 JUMO CTI-750 transmitter in plastic housing, without display/keypad (with sensor) cable length 10 m a
202756/65 JUMO CTI-750 transmitter in plastic housing, with display/keypad (with sensor) cable length 10 m
202756/66 JUMO CTI-750 transmitter in stainless steel housing, with display/keypad (with sensor) cable length 10 m
202756/80 JUMO CTI-750 replacement sensor with 10 m cable for transmitter in plastic housing (without transmitter) b, c
c Mounting items (mounting brackets) not included in delivery.
202756/85 JUMO CTI-750 replacement sensor with 10 m cable for transmitter in stainless steel housing (without transmitter) b, c
(2) Process connection
000 Without process connection
108 Screw connection G 1 ½ A
110 Screw connection G 2 A
607 Taper socket with union nut DN 50 DIN 11851 (dairy pipe fitting)
608 Taper socket with union nut DN 65 DIN 11851 (dairy pipe fitting)
609 Taper socket with union nut DN 80 DIN 11851 (dairy pipe fitting)
617 Clamping socket (Clamp) 2 ½" c, similar to DIN 32676
686 VARIVENT® connection DN 50/40 c, d, e
d Only in conjunction with extra code 767 (sensor material PEEK).
e Hygienic process connection.
690 SMS DN 2"
706 Immersion modelf
f Only in conjunction with extra code 768 (cell material PVDF).
(3) Insertion length (see "Dimensions for separate sensor")f
0000 Not available
0500 500 mm
1000 1000 mm
1500 1500 mm
2000 2000 mm
xxxx Special length (in 250 mm increments, e.g. 0250, 0750, 1250, 1750)
(4) Electrical connection
21 Fixed cable with M12 socket connector on separate sensorg
g Only for basic types 202756/80 and /85.
82 Cable glands on the operating unit
83 M12 plug/socket connectors on operating unit
(5) Extra code
000 No extra code
268 Internal temperature sensor
767 Sensor material PEEKh
h Temperature sensor always internal.
768 Sensor material PVDFi
i Not in combination with extra code 941.
844 Supply voltage 24 V AC
941 Hygienic design
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Order code - - - / , ...a
a List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
Order example 202756/65 - 607 - 0000 - 82 / 000
V3.00/EN/00448236 20275600T10Z002K000
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow - Essex CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 63 55 33
Fax: +44 1279 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
8 Technology Boulevard
Canastota, NY 13032, USA
Phone: 315-697-JUMO
1-800-554-JUMO
Fax: 315-697-5867
E-mail: info@jumo.us
Internet: www.jumo.us
Page 25/25Data Sheet 202756
Stock items
(shipment: 3 working days after receipt of order)
Accessories
Software
Type Part No.
202756/10-607-0000-82/767/941 00553551
202756/15-607-0000-82/767/941 00544540
202756/15-607-0000-82/768 00470099
202756/15-617-0000-82/767/941 00551874
202756/65-607-0000-82/767/941 00547023
Type Part No.
Flange DN 32, material: PP 00083375
Flange DN 50, material: PP 00083376
Weld-on threaded adapter DN 50, DIN 11851 00085020
Ring nut DN 50, DIN 11851 00343368
Ring nut SMS DN 2“, Mutter 00345162
M12 plug connector, 8-pole, straight, for assembly by user 00444307
M12 socket connector, 8-pole, straight, for assembly by user 00486503
M12 socket connector, 8-pole, straight, for assembly by user 00444312
M12 socket connector, 5-pole, straight, for assembly by user 00444313
Connector set (TN 00444307 and TN 00444313) for 202755/202756 (PG209791) 00529482
Cover with LC-display and keyboard CTI-500/750 00443725
Cover with LC-display and keyboard for VA-version 00525488
DIN rail mounting set 00459903
Pipe installation kit for CTI-750 00515128
Switching mode power supply, type PS5R-A24 for DIN rail mounting;
Input voltage 100 ... 240 V AC
00374661
Adjustment set (for calibrating a replacement transmitter) 00459436
PC interface (USB/TTL), 2 adapter setup cable 00456352
Concentration curve for CTI-750 for input via setup software 00592816
Holder for wall mounting for CTI-750 in stainless steel housing 00477194